

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3805 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 218 OF 2022

Vaibhav Kantilal Dattani & Ors. ...Applicants

In the matter between

Vaibhav Kantilal Dattani & Ors. ...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Nalinkant Devchandbhai Kakkad & Ors. ...Defendants

And

Madhukanta Rameshchandra Dattani & Ors. ...Respondents

Adv. Dhishan Kukreja a/w Suraj L. Dube and Chandni Sabnani i/by Arvind F.
Manghirmalani for the Applicants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28TH FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Since what is sought by way of the present Interim Application is modification of an order passed by other Learned Judge. Hence, it would be appropriate to move the Interim Application before the same Learned Judge.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)