

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3805 OF 2025

In

SUITS 218 OF 2022

Vaibhav Kantilal DattaniPETITIONER

V/S

Nalinkant Devchandbhai KakkadRESPONDENT

Mr. Dhishan Kukreja, a/w. Suraj Dube and Chandni Sabnani,
i/b. Arvind Manghirmalani, for Applicant.
(Mentioned at 4.45 PM)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 7th May, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)