

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 218 OF 2022

Vaibhav Kantilal Dattani And 4 Ors. ....PLAINTIFF  
V/S  
Nalinkant Devchandbhai Kakkad And 4 Ors. ....DEFENDANT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4087 OF 2022  
In  
SUITS 218 OF 2022

Vaibhav Kantilal Dattani And 4 Ors. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Nalinkant Devchandbhai Kakkad And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3699 OF 2022  
In  
SUITS 218 OF 2022

Vaibhav Kantilal Dattani And 4 Ors. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Nalinkant Devchandbhai Kakkad And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2257 OF 2025  
In  
SUITS 218 OF 2022

Vaibhav Kantilal Dattani ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nalinkant Devchandbhai Kakkad

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Dhishan Kukreja a/w Mr. Suraj Dube i/b. Mr. Arvind F. M.  
, for the Plaintiff

Mr. Chaitra Rao, for the Defendant No. 1 to 5

Mrs. Nandini Y. Deshpande 1 St Asstt. to Court Receiver

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ**  
                  **DUBASH J**

**DATE :**       **24th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 30/03/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**